NATI ONAL RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT BCARD
Awar d Number 25387

TH RD DI VI SI ON Docket Nunmber CL- 24661
W 5. Col eman, Referee

(Brotherhood of Railway, Airline and Steanship O erks,
( Freight Handlers, Express and Station Enployes

PARTI ES TO DI SPUTE: (
(The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Conpany

STATEMENT OF oamC ai m of the System Committee of the Brotherhood (GL-9640)
that:

(a) Carrier violated the Cerks' Agreenent at Topeka, Kansas, when it
suspended ms.E. P. Spriqgs fromits service effective close of business Novenber
18, 1980, as outlined in M. Chappell's |letter to Cainant dated bDecember 12,
1980.

(b} Claimant shall now be reinstated to service with the Carrier with
all rights uninpaired and conpensated for all monetary |oss suffered on her position
for period of suspension from Novenber 18, 1980 to and including February 16,
1981.

fc) In addition to above nonies clainmed, E. P. Spriqgs shall now receive
ten per cent (10%) interest on nonies clained, such interest to be conpensated on
each and every pay period from Novenber 18, 1980 forward.

OPINFON OF BOARD: Claimant E. P. Spriqgs was at the time of the incident involved
here assigned to the Timekeeper's position at Topeka, Kansas, on
the 7:30 Am.to 4:00 P.M shift, Mnday through Friday. On November 12, 1980,

she was given a copy of Quality Control Review in connection with her work. The
issuing of this critical report caused Claimant to become angry. After a nunber

of confrontations with her Supervisor on that and subsequent days, she was suspended
from service and directed to report for an investigation into the matter.

A hearing into the matter was held and O aimant was found gquilty of
being in violation of Rule 14 of the Rules of Conduct that relate to being indifferent
to duty and insubordinate. For these infractions, she was assessed a 90-day
suspensi on.

This Board has reviewed the detailed record of this case and nmust concl ude
that Clainmant was a very difficult and uncooperative employe who acted in a grossly
i nsubordinate manner in this instance. W nust also conclude that a 90-day suspension

is not an inappropriate penalty.

FINDINGS:. The Third Division of the Adjustnent Board, upon the whole record and
all the evidence, finds and hol ds:

That the parties waived oral hearing;
That the Carrier and the Employes involved in this dispute are respectively

Carrier and Employes Wi thin the neaning of the Railway Labor Act, as approved
June 21, 1934;
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That this Division of the Adjustment Board has jurisdiction over the
di spute involved herein; and

That the Agreement was not viol ated.

AWARD

C ai m deni ed.

NaTronar RAI LROAD ADJUSTMENT BQOARD
By Order of Third Division

Nancy J r - Executzve Secretary

Dated at Chicago, III|n0|s, this 15th day of April 1985.



